
From: Troy Andersen
To: Jennifer Stanhope; Tiernan Lennon
Cc: John Schmidt; Cindy Schulz
Subject: RE: Mountain Valley Pipeline, LLC - USFWS Letter to FERC
Date: Tuesday, August 8, 2017 8:34:56 AM

I spoke to Paul yesterday afternoon and advised him that an amended letter was unnecessary and
that the letter does indeed cover both Virginia and West Virginia.
 
V/R
Troy
 
 
------------------------------------------

Endangered Species/Conservation Planning Assistance Supervisor
USFWS - Virginia Field Office
Phone: 804-824-2428
Visit us at: http://www.fws.gov/northeast/virginiafield/
 
 
 

From: Paul Friedman [mailto:Paul.Friedman@ferc.gov] 
Sent: Monday, August 07, 2017 9:31 AM
To: jennifer_stanhope@fws.gov; 'tiernan_lennon@fws.gov'
Cc: john_schmidt@fws.gov; Troy Andersen; Cindy Schulz; william.t.walker@usace.army.mil; Adams,
Jennifer - FS; Hypes, Rene (DCR); Ernie.Aschenbach@dgif.virginia.gov; Brown, Clifford L
Subject: RE: Mountain Valley Pipeline, LLC - USFWS Letter to FERC
 
Does FERC need to write FWS another letter amending our findings for the species FWS found no
effect?  And does the FWS letter cover both Virginia & West Virginia? 
 

From: Jennifer Stanhope [mailto:jennifer_stanhope@fws.gov] 
Sent: Friday, August 04, 2017 3:41 PM
To: Kimberly Bose <Kimberly.Bose@ferc.gov>
Cc: Paul Friedman <Paul.Friedman@ferc.gov>; john_schmidt@fws.gov; Troy Andersen
<troy_andersen@fws.gov>; Cindy Schulz <cindy_schulz@fws.gov>;
william.t.walker@usace.army.mil; Adams, Jennifer - FS <jenniferpadams@fs.fed.us>; Hypes, Rene
(DCR) <Rene.Hypes@dcr.virginia.gov>; Ernie.Aschenbach@dgif.virginia.gov; Brown, Clifford L
<Clifford.L.Brown@wv.gov>
Subject: Mountain Valley Pipeline, LLC - USFWS Letter to FERC
 
Ms. Bose,
 
Please see attached letter.
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--
Jennifer Stanhope
Fish and Wildlife Biologist
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Virginia Field Office
6669 Short Lane
Gloucester, VA 23061
804-824-2408
https://www.fws.gov/northeast/virginiafield/
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